
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038372-2024 

Tender

COL9 Diseño e implementación programa de enseñanza
de inglés Barranquilla (Glocal 2025)

British Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038372

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c09b  

Published 27 November 2024, 7:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Council

Chico Carrera 11A No. 93 - 35 Piso 5

Bogota

E20 1JQ

Contact

Mauricio Zapata

Email

Mauricio.Zapata@britishcouncil.org

Telephone

+57 3103302110

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038372-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038372-2024
mailto:Mauricio.Zapata@britishcouncil.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

Colombia

NUTS code

CO - Colombia

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Service provider educational service program Barranquilla Project Glocal Kids

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

COL9 Diseño e implementación programa de enseñanza de inglés Barranquilla (Glocal
2025)

Reference number

BC/03732

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

La presente (IL) invitación a licitar busca contratar un proveedor idóneo para la prestación de
servicios en la ciudad de Barranquilla, relacionados con el diseño e implementación de los
siguientes programas, bajo la línea estratégica de estudiantes, en el marco de la Política
Pública Barranquilla Bilingüe, que se desarrolla de manera conjunta entre la Secretaría
Distrital de Educación de Barranquilla y el British Council Colombia:1. Un programa de
enseñanza de inglés como lengua extranjera para hasta 580 aulas de los grados cuarto y
quinto de básica primaria, en hasta 133 IEDs de Barranquilla.2. Un programa de
fortalecimiento de competencias comunicativas en inglés general con énfasis en oralidad,
para los grados noveno de básica secundaria y/o décimo de educación media que incluya
instrucción presencial de 80 horas y material didáctico, para los estudiantes de 9 y 10 grado
de hasta 60 IED focalizadas de Barranquilla.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75121000 - Administrative educational services

80100000 - Primary education services

80200000 - Secondary education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

CO - Colombia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please view the Procurement Documents for further information

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

16 January 2025

End date

15 January 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

12 Months + 12 Months extension

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

COL9 Diseño e implementación programa de enseñanza de inglés Barranquilla (Glocal
2025)

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 December 2024

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English, Spanish

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 December 2024

Local time

5:00pm

Place

ok



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British Council Colombia

Bogota

Country

Colombia

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

All potential bidders must register on the platform
(https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home) to review the terms, conditions and
requirements. The portal contains all the necessary details, documents and attachments to
be completed, as well as the schedule of the process, please apply ONLY through the portal.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/britishcouncil/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-17T03:46:57+0100
	TCPDF




